

Si Capital & Financial Services Limited

Where Forex standards are set, not Just met CIN: L67190TN1994PLC029151

24-06-2022

To The General Manager - DCS Listing Operations – Corporate Service Dept. BSE Limited

Scrip Code: 530907

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Notice to Creditors

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Publication with respect to Notice to Creditors published on June 24, 2022 in Business Line (English) and The Hindu (Tamil).

The copies of the aforesaid are also being made available on the Company's website www.sicapital.co.in.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

For S.I. Capital & Financial Services Limited

Anu J Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Business Line and The Hindu Ad Clippings

BENGALURU

10 NEWS

BusinessLine FRIDAY • JUNE 24 • 2022

S.I.CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L67190TN1994PLC029151

Email: info@sicapital.co.in, website: www.sicapital.co.in Registered & Corporate Office : 64, Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai-600008, Tamil Nadu. Tel: + 044 421 458 40

NOTICE TO ALL CREDITORS OF S.I.CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the approval given by shareholders vide special resolution dated 19th June 2022 and pursuant to the provisions of Section 12 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act, 2013") read with the rules framed thereunder ("Rules"), Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) and subject to the approval of Central Government (Powers delegated to Regional Director), and such other approvals, permissions and sanctions, if any, required under the provisions of the Act, 2013 or under any other law for the time being in force, the Company proposes to shift the registered office, from the address mentioned above located under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001, under the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, to No.27, First floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi - 642001

If you have any objection to above said change of our registered office within state, you are requested to kindly send your objections if any with respect to same and your objections if any, shall be delivered or send by registered post, to the company's registered office address, within 21 days from the date of receipt of this notice failing which, please note that you will be deemed to have consented to the aforesaid shifting of registered office and the matter will be proceeded with accordingly.

Chennai June 24, 2022 By Order of Board of Directors T.B. Ramakrishnan, Director (DIN : 01601072)







S.I. கேப்பிடல் & பைனான்சியல் சர்வீஸ் லிமிடெட் CIN: L67190TN1994PLC029151 மின்னஞ்சல்: info@sicapital.co.in, வளைதளம்: www.sicapital.co.in பதிவு அலுவலகம் & கார்ப்பேரேட் அலுவலகம்: 64, மாண்டீத் சாலை, எழும்பூர், சென்னை-600008, தமிழ்நாடு. Tel: + 044 421 458 40 S.I கேப்பிடல் பைனான்சியல் சர்வீஸ் லிமிடெடின் அனைத்து கடன்தாரர்களுக்கு அறிவிப்பு 19 ஜுன் 2022 நாள் அன்று சிறப்புத் தீர்மானத்தின்படி பங்குதாரர்கள் அளித்த ஒப்புதலின்படி மற்றும் 2013 நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் ("சட்டம், 2013") பிரிவு 12 மற்றும் பிற பொருந்தக்கூடிய விதிகள், ஏதேனும், உடன் படிக்க வேண்டும் என்று இதன் மூலம் அறிவிப்பு வழங்கப்படுகிறது. அதன் கீழ் உருவாக்கப்பட்ட விதிகள் ("விதிகள்"), 2015, இந்தியப் பத்திரங்கள் மற்றும் பரிவர்த்தனை வாரியம் (பட்டியல் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) ஒழுங்குமுறைகள் ("பட்டியலிடுதல் விதிமுறைகள்") (ஏதேனும் சட்டரீதியான மாற்றம்(கள்) அல்லது தற்போதைக்கு அவற்றை மீண்டும் செயல்படுத்துதல்) மற்றும் மத்திய அரசின் ஒப்புதலுக்கு உட்பட்டது (பிராந்திய இயக்குநருக்கு அதிகாரம் வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளது), மற்றும் அத்தகைய பிற ஒப்புதல்கள், அனுமதிகள் மற்றும் தடைகள், ஏதேனும் இருந்தால், சட்டம் 2013-ன் விதிகளின்கீழ் அல்லது தற்போதைக்கு நடைமுறையில் உள்ள வேறு ஏதேனும் சட்டத்தின்கீழ், நிறுவனம் நிறுவனங்களின் பதிவாளர் சென்னை அதிகாரத்தின்கீழ் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட அலுவலகத்தை, மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள முகவரியில் இருந்து, நிறுவனங்களின் பதிவாளர், கோவை அதிகாரத்தின்கீழ், எண்.27, முதல் தளம், நியூ ஸ்கீம் ரோடு, பொள்ளாச்சி - 642001 என்ற முகவரிக்கு தமிழ்நாடு மாநிலத்திற்குள் மாற்றுவதற்கு முன்மொழிகிறது, மேலே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள எங்கள் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட அலுவலகத்தை மாநிலத்திற்குள் மாற்றுவதற்கு உங்களுக்கு ஏதேலும் ஆட்சேபனை இருந்தால், உங்கள் ஆட்சேபனைகளை, தயவுசெய்து நிறுவனத்தின் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட அலுவலகத்திற்கு அனுப்ப கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறது, அல்லது பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட தபால் மூலம் அனுப்பலாம். இந்த அறிவிப்பு வெளியிடப்பட்ட நாளிலிருந்து 21 நாட்களுக்குள், அனுப்ப வேண்டும் அவ்வாறு இல்லையென்றால் மேற்கூறிய பகிவ செய்யப்பட்ட அலுவலகத்தை மாற்றுவதற்கு நீங்கள் சம்மதம் தெரிவித்ததாக கருதப்படும் என்பதையும், அதற்கேற்ப இந்த விஷயம் தொடரப்படும் என்பதையும் நினைவில் கொள்ளவும். இயக்குநர்கள் குழுவின் உத்தரவின்படி நாள் : 24.06.2022 T.B. ராமகிருஷ்ணன், இயக்குநர் (DIN : 01601072) இடம் : சென்னை